
 

 

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-34/2022  

STANDARD FORM 

For 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: W/ONB/NPWR-34/2022: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and 

Low Voltage (LV) Networks for Sava, Nandingwa, Wiwi and Hema Localities in Kavango 

West Region 

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-34/2022 

Scope of Contract: W/ONB/NPWR-34/2022: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and Low 

Voltage (LV) Networks for Sava, Nandingwa, Wiwi and Hema Localities in Kavango West Region 

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB)  

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 08 March 2022 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 08 April 2022 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 08 April 2022, NamPower Convention Centre  

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Eleven (11)  

5. Responsiveness of bids:    

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

BDI Electric and 

Construction 
11,343,644.82 

No • BoQ is not completed 100% 

Faraday’s Electrical 

& Mechanical Cc 
10,486,709.00 

Yes  

Together Electrical 

Services Cc 
8,203,632.15 

No • BoQ is not completed 100% 

NBT Quality 10,072,413.87 Yes  

Pioneer Power 

Installation Cc 
8,444,000.00 

No • Did not attain a minimum of 
70% in technical evaluation 

Walters Electrical 

Services Cc 
14,648,130.75 

No • Bid validity period is only for 54 
days, instead of required 180 
days 

Moupika 

Investment Cc 
8,915,148.20 

No • BoQ is not completed 100% 



Multisolutions Cc 

JV ETN Technical 

Services 

8,888,888.88 

No • BoQ is not completed 100% 

Power Electrical 

and Construction 

Cc 

8,826,004.91 

No • BoQ is not completed 100% 

Rubytech 

Engineering Cc 
11,031,166.57 

Yes  

Bishop Lavis 7,385,394.50 No • Did not indicate the bid validity 

 

6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Faraday’s 

Electrical & 

Mechanical 

Cc **** 

10,486,709.00 

 

         

 10,496,312.00       

 

 

 

 

 10,496,312.00       

 

  

 

2 

NBT 

Quality 

 

10,072,413.87 

 

 

10,072,313.87 

 

 

 

10,072,313.87 

  

 

 

1 

Rubytech 

Engineering 

Cc 

 

 

11,031,166.5

7 

 

        

11,031,266.57      

 

     

11,031,266.57      

  

 

3 

Best Evaluated Bid: Faraday’s Electrical & Mechanical Cc (****(Awarded as per 

Clause 2 (b) Multiple Contracts of the bidding document which stipulated that 

“NamPower reserves the right to not award the Bid to a Contractor who has been 

awarded bids or is in various stages of executing works of similar nature. In this regard, 

no Bidder /Contrator will be issued the bid if it means that the Bidder / Contractor will 

be completing or awarded more than (3) three contracts at the same time. Nampower 



reserves the right not to award the bid to a Bidder who in the past did not perform in 

accordance with the agreed contractual provisions such as timeous completion and 

which non-performance was brought to the attention of the Contractor)” 

 


